

¼

SLP(Crl.)No. 1323 OF 2004
ITEM No.9

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1323/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2004 in CRLOP 2975/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INSPECTOR OF POLICE, ANNA NAGAR, T.NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUBARACK MANTHIRI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and cancellation of bail)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.N. Rao, A.S.G.

Mr. Raghavendra Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopal Krishan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master